

City of Marquette

**October 1, 2025 - September 30, 2026
Fee Schedule**

* Per Commission action on April 28, 2010, the City Commission reserves the right to waive and/or cap fees for certain special events.

CITY OF MARQUETTE

October 1, 2025 - September 30, 2026

Table of Contents

All Departments.....	3
Assessing.....	4
Board of Zoning and Appeals.....	5
Cemetery.....	6
City Clerk.....	8
City Commission.....	9
Community Services.....	10
Cultural Events.....	12
Engineering Department.....	13
Fire Department.....	15
Human Resources Department.....	17
Lakeview Arena.....	18
Marinas.....	20
Parking Violation Fines.....	22
Planning Department.....	24
Police Department.....	25
Public Works.....	27
Technology Services.....	29
Tourist Park.....	30
Treasurer.....	31
Water Treatment Plant.....	32
Water/Sewer Ordinance.....	33
Wastewater Treatment Plant.....	34

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

ALL DEPARTMENTS

**FY 2026
ADOPTED
FEE**

Municipal Civil Infraction Fines - Unless otherwise specified by ordinance or fee schedule:

1st Offense.....	\$50.00
2nd Offense.....	\$100.00
Subsequent.....	Up to \$500.00
All General Copies.....	30¢ per page
Notary Fees (as set by State MCL Act 238 of 2003).....	\$10 for any individual transaction

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

ASSESSING DEPARTMENT	FY 2026 ADOPTED FEE
Copy of Field Card Including Apex Sketch..... <i>(no charge for property owner's record card)</i>	\$10.00/each property
Copy Charges.....	30¢ per page
Printed Computer Page / Address Labels.....	55¢ per page
Faxing of Record Card and Apex Sketch.....	N/A
Assessment Roll on CD:	
Per page either electronic or paper.....	15¢
Per CD.....	\$750.00
Land Division / Lot Splits:	
Platted (per division).....	\$150.00
Non-platted (per division).....	\$150.00
Ortho Photos off GIS.....	\$15.00
Property Transfer Affidavit (Est. by State Law) (penalty for not filing).....	\$5.00/day (\$200.00 max)

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

BOARD OF ZONING AND APPEALS	FY 2026 ADOPTED FEE
------------------------------------	------------------------------------

Variances - Class A Non-Conforming, Appeals of Administrative Decisions, Ordinance Interpretations, etc.:	
1 & 2 family residential.....	\$870.00
Commercial and all others.....	\$1,155.00
<i>Variances include ZCP fees, and may include fees for fence or sign permits</i>	
Special Meetings:	
Board of Zoning Appeals (BZA)	
(add to above and at discretion of BZA).....	\$350.00
Planning Commission (PC)	
(at the discretion of PC).....	\$350.00

ZONING DEPARTMENT	FY 2026 ADOPTED FEE
--------------------------	------------------------------------

Non-Business Permits:	
Fence Permits.....	\$70.00
Fence Permit Revised within one year of approval date.....	\$50.00
Sign Permits.....	\$135.00
Sign Permit Revised within one year of approval date.....	\$70.00

Total

Zoning Compliance Permit:	
Demolition Permit:	
Residential Structure.....	\$90.00
Residential Accessory Structure.....	\$70.00
Non-Residential Structure.....	\$155.00

Commercial Interior Remodeling:	
Up to 500 sq. ft.....	\$270.00
Over 500 sq. ft.....	\$290.00

Commercial Alterations (windows, façade, etc.).....	\$170.00
---	----------

Residential Interior Remodel:	
Up to 250 sq. ft.....	\$70.00
Over 250 sq. ft.....	\$110.00

<i>Additions, Alterations, Accessory, and Structural Amenities:</i>	
Structures, Paving, Amenities 250 sq. ft. or less.....	\$170.00
Structure, Paving, Amenities over 250 sq. ft.....	\$170.00
Sidewalk Paving and/or Exterior Stairs.....	\$50.00
Exterior Alterations Only - Doors/Window Openings.....	\$50.00
New Single Family or Duplex Dwelling.....	\$215.00
PUD Commercial Phased Development,	
New Commercial,≥3-unit Residential.....	\$150.00
PUD Residential Phased Development,	
New Single-family or Duplex Residential.....	\$125.00
Zoning Compliance Permit Revised within one year of approval date.....	\$70.00

Zoning Verification Letter/Documentation.....	\$95.00
---	---------

Residential Limited Animal Keeping:	
Use of Existing Structure.....	\$75.00
Use of Existing Structure: Beehives.....	\$75.00
New Structure or Enclosure.....	\$90.00
New Structure and Enclosure.....	\$110.00
Permit Revised within one year of approval date.....	\$70.00

ZONING DEPARTMENT	FY 2026 ADOPTED FEE
--------------------------	------------------------------------

Site Plan Review (SPR)	
Commercial, Industrial, Residential with 3 or more units, and Final PUD Site Plan:	
Sketch Plan - Per Draft LDC.....	\$1,005.00
Preliminary SPR - Per Draft LDC.....	\$1,990.00
Administrative Review (CDRT review).....	\$2,185.00
Administrative Review (Non-CDRT review).....	\$1,145.00
Planning Commission Review.....	\$2,495.00

Revised Site Plans (Developer Initiated):	
Administrative Review (CDRT).....	\$1,645.00
Administrative Review (Non-CDRT).....	\$1,110.00
Planning Commission Review.....	\$1,900.00

SPR includes Zoning Compliance Permit fees

Totals

Fines (Civil Infractions Bureau):	
1st Offense.....	\$50.00
2nd Offense.....	\$100.00
Subsequent.....	Up to \$500

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

CEMETERY	FY 2026 ADOPTED FEE
Ground Burial:	
Cemetery Grave Space.....	\$650.00
Perpetual Care.....	\$650.00
(At time of sale on new purchase; at time of use on lots not previously assessed)	
Open/Close Fee:	
Weekdays (7:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m.).....	\$900.00
Weekdays after 3:00 p.m.,	
Weekends, and Holidays.....	\$1,600.00
Weekends and Holidays after 3:00 p.m.....	\$1,900.00
Disinterment.....	\$1,900.00
Reinterment (same grave).....	\$600.00
(new grave - disinterment/reinterment fees apply)	
Green Burial:	
Cemetery Grave Space.....	\$750.00
Perpetual Care.....	\$750.00
Open/Close Fee:	
Weekdays (7:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m.).....	\$1,000.00
Weekdays after 3:00 p.m.,	
Weekends, and Holidays (7:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m.).....	\$2,000.00
Weekends and Holidays after 3:00 p.m.....	\$3,000.00
Infant Burial:	
Cemetery Grave Space (10 sq. ft.).....	\$200.00
Perpetual Care.....	\$200.00
Open/Close Fee:	
Weekdays (7:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m.).....	\$300.00
Weekdays after 3:00 p.m.,	
Weekends, and Holidays.....	\$450.00
Weekends and Holidays after 3:00 p.m.....	\$550.00
Disinterment.....	\$600.00
Reinterment (same grave).....	\$200.00
(new grave - disinterment/reinterment fees apply)	
Cremaains Burial:	
Cremains Grave Space (16.25 sq. ft.).....	\$325.00
Perpetual Care.....	\$325.00
Cremainion Garden Area (20 sq. ft., 2 urns per).....	\$650.00
Perpetual Care.....	\$650.00
Open/Close Fee:	
Weekdays (7:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m.).....	\$400.00
Weekdays after 3:00 p.m.,	
Weekends, and Holidays.....	\$600.00
Weekends and Holidays after 3:00 p.m.....	\$700.00
Disinterment.....	\$500.00
Reinterment (same grave).....	\$100.00
(new grave - disinterment/reinterment fees apply)	
Grotto Columbarium:	
Niche Space (Includes Nameplate):	
Top Row.....	\$800.00
Middle Row.....	\$750.00
Bottom Row.....	\$700.00
Perpetual Care.....	\$200.00

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

CEMETERY	FY 2026 ADOPTED FEE
-----------------	------------------------------------

Inurnment Fee:

Weekdays (7:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m.).....	\$200.00
Weekdays after 3:00 p.m., Weekends, and Holidays.....	\$300.00
Weekends and Holidays after 3:00 p.m.....	\$350.00

Pinery and Maple Grove Columbarium:

Niche Space (Includes Nameplate):

Companion, Top Row.....	\$1,700.00
Companion, Second Row.....	\$1,600.00
Companion, Third Row.....	\$1,500.00
Companion, Bottom Row.....	\$1,400.00
Single, Top Row.....	\$1,300.00
Single, Second Row.....	\$1,200.00
Single, Third Row.....	\$1,100.00
Single, Bottom Row.....	\$1,000.00

Perpetual Care.....	\$200.00
---------------------	----------

Inurnment Fee:

Weekdays (7:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m.).....	\$200.00
Weekdays after 3:00 p.m., Weekends, and Holidays.....	\$300.00
Weekends and Holidays after 3:00 p.m.....	\$350.00

Miscellaneous:

Grave Space or Niche Exchange.....	\$250.00
Monument Foundations & Flush Style Marker Fees:	
Up to 30".....	\$300.00
30+" to 42".....	\$400.00
42+" to 54".....	\$500.00
Cemetery Bench.....	\$1,200.00

Open/Close Fee for Crypts:

Up to 60".....	\$3,150.00
Over 60".....	\$5,400.00

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

CITY CLERK**FY 2026
ADOPTED
FEE**

City Code.....	\$80.00
All General Copies.....	\$.30 per page
Freedom of Information Act (Set by State Law).....	as set by State law
Cost of labor determined at time of FOIA processing, copy fees are set by State Law	
List of Voters (digital or hard copy).....	\$30.00
Candidate Filing Fee ¹	\$100.00
Dog Licenses (County determines fee) ² :	
1 year license - Female & Male.....	\$16.00
1 year license - Unsexed.....	\$8.00
3 year license - Female & Male.....	\$40.00
3 year license - Unsexed.....	\$20.00
Cat Licenses (City determines fee):	
Female & Male.....	\$16/year
Unsexed.....	\$8/year
Off-Leash Area:	
Resident.....	\$15.00
Non-Resident.....	\$20.00
Business Licensing Application Fees ³	
Mobile Food Vending:	
Annual License - Truck/Trailer.....	\$165.00
Additional Vending Unit	\$70.00
Annual License - Food Cart.....	\$165.00
Weekly License (7 consecutive days).....	\$70.00
All other licenses issued under Ch. 12 of the City Code:	
Annual License.....	\$165.00
Marihuana Licensing	
Marihuana Establishment - Annual.....	\$5,000.00
Temporary Marihuana Event.....	\$500.00/day
Temporary Event - Additional Licensee.....	\$200.00 each
Liquor License.....	\$200.00

1: Established by City Charter

2: Fees set by County

3: Fees associated with Fire Department review and inspection are billed separately

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

CITY COMMISSION

**FY 2026
ADOPTED
FEE**

Mayoral Wedding Service Fee.....	\$50.00
Rental of Conference Room and Chambers Rental for Non-Government Related Meetings (fee waived for weddings).....	\$30.00 / hour

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

COMMUNITY SERVICES	FY 2026 ADOPTED FEE	<u>Resident</u>	<u>Non-Resident</u>
Park Facilities and Miscellaneous Fees:			
Bandshell:			
Permit Fee (2 hour minimum).....		\$90.00 / hour	\$110.00 / hour
Security Deposit.....		\$100.00	
Benches (Off Site Rental).....			
Presque Isle Park Pavilion:			
Permit Fee (2 hour minimum).....		\$115.00 / hour	\$145.00 / hour
Security Deposit.....		\$250.00	
Other Park Pavilions (2 hour minimum):			
Senior Pavilion.....		\$25.00 / hour	\$30.00 / hour
Island Store.....		\$25.00 / hour	\$30.00 / hour
Security Deposit.....		\$100.00	
Gazebo:			
Daily Rental (2 hour minimum).....		\$75.00 / hour	\$90.00 / hour
Security Deposit.....		\$100.00	
Cancellations:			
10+ days ahead of scheduled date.....		full refund less \$20.00	
2-9 days ahead of scheduled date.....		50% refund of hourly fees	
48 hours of scheduled date.....		no refund of hourly fees	
Miscellaneous Fees:			
Flat Utility Rates.....		\$350.00 / per event	
Special Alcohol Permit Fee.....		\$60.00	
Temporary Structure at Park Facility.....		\$160.00	
Printing Services.....		\$0.30 B & W	\$0.50 Color
Youth Activities:			
Baseball:			
Youth Team Fee.....		\$150.00 / team	
High School Team Fee.....		\$150.00 / team	
League / School Security Deposit.....		\$250.00	
Tournament / Camp / Day Use Fee.....		\$50.00 / field / day	
Non-Resident Participation Fee*		N/A	\$20.00
* (annual per household - Oct. 1 - Sept. 30).....			
Soccer:			
Youth Team Fee.....		\$95.00 / team	
High School Team Fee.....		\$95.00 / team	
League / School Security Deposit.....		\$250.00	
Tournament/Camp/Day Use Fee.....		\$20.00 / field / day	
Non-Resident Participation Fee*		N/A	\$5.00
* (annual per household - Oct. 1 - Sept. 30).....			

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

COMMUNITY SERVICES	FY 2026 ADOPTED FEE
Adult Activities:	
Soccer:	
Soccer Team Fee.....	\$135.00 / team
Tournament Charges:	
Per Day Per Field.....	\$20.00 / field / day
Non-Resident Participation Fee*	
* (annual per household - Oct. 1 - Sept. 30).....	N/A \$5.00
Baseball:	
Slow Pitch Softball - Women & Men.....	\$320.00 / team
Fast Pitch Softball - Women & Men.....	\$320.00 / team
Tournament Charges:	
Per Day Per Diamond.....	\$85.00
Security Deposit.....	\$250.00
Non-Resident Participation Fee*	
* (annual per household - Oct. 1 - Sept. 30).....	N/A \$20.00
Athletic Field Key Charge for non-return.....	\$50.00
Baraga Gymnasium.....	\$50.00 / hour
Security Deposit.....	\$100.00
* High Impact Use Security Deposit.....	\$500.00
* <i>To be determined by Community Service Director</i>	
City Park Rentals:	
City Park - Exclusive Use:	
Security Deposit (required w/ application).....	\$250.00
* High Impact Use Security Deposit.....	\$500.00
* <i>To be determined by Community Service Director</i>	
1st Day.....	\$800.00 \$1,070.00
2nd Day.....	\$690.00 \$920.00
3rd Day.....	\$615.00 \$815.00
All other subsequent days.....	\$560.00 \$750.00
Reduced Fee (up to 4 hours or up to 50 people).....	\$400.00 \$535.00
Special Event Admin Fee (run/walk/bike events with no use fee).....	\$25.00 \$35.00
City Park - Non-Exclusive Use:	
Security Deposit (required w/ application).....	\$250.00
<i>Use must not dominate park as determined by the Community Service</i>	
Captain's Residence (per night).....	\$75.00 (min) - \$700.00 (max)
Cleaning Fee (per booking).....	\$100.00
Cruise Ships	
Domestic.....	\$3,000 per visit
International.....	\$6,000 per visit
International Additional Day.....	\$3,000 per additional day

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

CULTURAL EVENTS	FY 2026 ADOPTED FEE	
Studio Rental ⁽¹⁾		
Hourly (50-minute hour).....	<u>Resident</u>	<u>Non-Resident</u>
Half-Day (4 hours).....	<u>Resident</u>	<u>Non-Resident</u>
Full Day (8 hours).....	\$20.00	\$25.00
Whole Facility (3 workshops + Main Gallery) - 8 hours.....	\$75.00	\$100.00
	\$100.00	\$125.00
	\$250.00	\$300.00
Qualifying non-profit..... (where no admission and/or fee charged to public) ⁽²⁾	No cost	No cost (one per month)
Gallery Space		
Main Gallery.....		
Individual Studio Time ⁽³⁾	\$500.00	\$600.00
Daily.....	\$2.50	\$3.50
Other		
Gallery Commission.....		
Copies (Center Provides Paper):		35% Commissions
Color (per page).....		
Black & White (per page).....		50¢
Copies (Provide Own Paper):		25¢
Color (per page).....		
Black & White (per page).....		40¢
Marketing/Admin Fee.....		20¢
		\$13.00/hr + materials

Note: MCACA grants off-set studio rental fees for user groups.

⁽¹⁾ Rates based on room sq feet divided by annual lease of \$35,000 plus \$13 admin fee + 79.36% PT fringe = \$23.30 per hr for each hour rented and two hours for set up. \$3.00 per hr room rental.

⁽²⁾ Once per month for non-profit where no admission required and/or fee charged to public.

⁽³⁾ Individual rate only. Available when space is not rented or used by qualifying non-profit. Not a private rental.

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

ENGINEERING	FY 2026 ADOPTED FEE
--------------------	------------------------------------

Map and Copy Charges:

36" Wide Photocopy.....	\$15.50 per ft.
8-1/2"x11" Copies.....	40¢ per copy

Min. 15 min. tech. time

**Computer Aided Drafting System
with Operator (materials are additional):**

Technician.....	\$75.00 / hour
Engineer.....	\$100.00 / hour

Specialized Map Creation:

Labor Rate.....	\$75.00 / hour
-----------------	----------------

Computer Generated Maps / Prints:

8.5" x 11".....	\$15.00
11" x 17".....	\$15.00
17" x 22".....	\$15.00
24" x 36".....	\$20.00
36" x 48".....	\$25.00
36" x 60".....	\$30.00

Individual Data Products:

	Per Data Cost
Roads.....	\$90.00
Road Centerlines.....	\$90.00
Road ROW.....	\$90.00
Spot Elevations.....	\$90.00
Topography - 2 ft Contours.....	\$90.00
Parcels.....	\$90.00
Building Footprints.....	\$90.00
Fire Hydrants.....	\$90.00
Water Mains / Valves / Curbstops.....	\$90.00
Sanitary Mains / Manholes / Cleanouts.....	\$90.00
Storm Mains / Manholes / Catchbasins.....	\$90.00
Non-Motorized Trails.....	\$90.00
Boundaries:	
Neighborhoods.....	\$90.00
City.....	\$90.00
Subdivisions.....	\$90.00
Parks.....	\$90.00
Hydrology - Rivers, Lakes, Streams.....	\$90.00
City of Marquette Ortho Image	
- MR. SID Compression.....	\$760.00
City of Marquette Ortho	
Photo Tiles (TIFF).....	\$70.00
All Layers Except Ortho-	
Photo Tiles (TIFF).....	\$6,848.85

Special Services:

Contracted Billable Construction -	
Engineering Admin. Fee	
(where extensive design is not required).....	Cost plus 10%

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

ENGINEERING	FY 2026 ADOPTED FEE
--------------------	------------------------------------

***Special Assessments:**

Special Assessment Fees ** Cost plus 10%
 Engineering Fee 20% of Construction Costs

**Fixed Special Assessment Costs for
Developing Property with Existing Homes:**

Curb and Gutter.....	\$24.00 / lin ft
Street Paving.....	99.95 / lin ft
Water Mains.....	\$165.85/ lin ft
Sewer Mains.....	178.6 / lin ft
Sidewalk.....	\$38.00 / lin ft

* (except when a grant is involved in which case the special assessment
shall be the unpaid % of the grant not to exceed the above rates)

Permits:

	Permit Fee		
	Before Work Begins	After Work Begins	
Street Opening.....	\$105.00	**	
Curb Cuts (New / Modified).....	\$170.00	**	
Street / Sidewalk Obstructions.....	\$105.00	**	
Oversized Load (Annual construction equipment and snow removal).....	\$190.00	**	
Overweight Load (Per Vehicle).....	\$115.00	**	
Oversized Loads (Per Site/ Haul route requiring lead vehicle).....	\$115.00	**	
Telecommunications.....	\$100.00	**	
Gas Main / Gas Services.....	\$100.00	**	

* Special Assessment Fees - Per City Code of Ordinances

** Based on original fee and additional time to process

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

FIRE DEPARTMENT	FY 2026 ADOPTED FEE
Fill Air Tanks (Breathing Apparatus).....	\$8.00 / bottle
Fire Hose Repair.....	\$25.00 / section
Fire Report.....	\$20.00 each
Non-Resident Vehicle Fire.....	\$450.00 / hour
Foam Replacement on Any Incident:	
Class A.....	\$20.00 / gallon
Class B.....	
Bonfire Permit.....	\$10.00 each
Bonfire Standby.....	\$450.00 / hour
Charge for Fuel Spills.....	\$450.00 / hour
Hazardous Spill Clean-Up.....	\$450.00 / hour
EMS Coverage for Special Events.....	\$450.00 / hour
Illegal Burning Response.....	\$450.00 / hour
Cliff Rescue - Non-Resident.....	\$450.00 / hour
Watercraft Fire - Non-Resident.....	\$450.00 / hour
Service Charge for Arson Fire.....	\$450.00 / hour
Water Rescue - Non-Resident.....	\$450.00 / hour
Fire Marshal Inspections.....	\$75.00 / hour
Fire Marshal Overtime Inspections.....	\$110.00 / hour
Self Inspection Permit.....	\$25.00
False Alarm:	
Up to 3 False Alarms.....	no charge
4 or more False Alarms.....	\$450.00 / incident
Non-emergent EMS request:	
Up to 3.....	no charge
4 or more.....	\$450.00 / incident
Public Assembly-Over Capacity Violations.....	\$1,000.00
Rental Property-Over Capacity Violations.....	\$1,000.00

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

FIRE DEPARTMENT	FY 2026 ADOPTED FEE
------------------------	------------------------------------

Rental Properties:

Long Term Rental Unit Registration/License.....	\$130.00
Short Term Rental Unit Registration/License.....	\$215.00

Rental Compliance Inspections.....	\$75.00 / hour
(per PA 408)	

Rental Fire Safety Code Appeal.....	\$360.00

Fire Codes Appeal.....	\$360.00

General Rental Code Violations:

1st Offense/Rental Code.....	\$150.00
2nd Offense/Rental Code.....	\$250.00 (Civil or Criminal)
3rd Offense/Rental Code.....	\$500.00 (Criminal)

General Fire or Life Safety Code Violations:

1st Offense/Rental Code.....	\$150.00
2nd Offense/Rental Code.....	\$250.00 (Civil or Criminal)
3rd Offense/Rental Code.....	\$500.00 (Criminal)

NOTE: All responses based on hourly rate will be billed in 15-minute increments with a minimum charge of 15 minutes per response/per engine. Additional costs for materials, overtime, and other associated expenses will be assessed accordingly.

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

HUMAN RESOURCES	FY 2026 ADOPTED FEE
------------------------	------------------------------------

102% COBRA Continuees Charge Set by Federal Law.....	2% of Premium
150% COBRA Disabled Continuees Charge for Disability Extension Set by Federal Law.....	50% of Premium

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

LAKEVIEW ARENA	FY 2026 ADOPTED FEE	Resident	Non-Resident
Ice Rental:			
Prime Time -			
(3:00 pm to 11:00 pm) Monday - Friday;			
All day Saturday and Sunday.....	\$245.00 / hour	\$315.00 / hour	
Non-Prime Time -			
(11:00 pm to 3:00 pm) Monday - Friday.....	\$185.00 / hour	\$235.00 / hour	
Non-Resident Participation Fee*			
* (annual per household - Oct. 1 - Sept. 30).....			
Public Skating:			
Youth/Senior.....	\$8.00	\$9.00	
Adult.....	\$10.00	\$11.00	
Skates.....	\$10.00		
Skate Aides.....	\$7.00		
Senior Center Skate:			
Residents Age 50 plus.....	No Charge		
Drop In Hockey.....	\$12.00	\$14.00	
Drop In Figure Skating.....	\$10.00	\$12.00	
Private Open Skate (With Ice Rental):			
Rental Skates.....	\$5.00		
Punch Card: (6 Admissions for price of 5)			
Public Skating Youth/Senior.....	\$40.00	\$45.00	
Public Skating Adult.....	\$50.00	\$55.00	
Drop in Hockey.....	\$60.00	\$70.00	
Drop in Figure Skating.....	\$50.00	\$60.00	
Rental Skates.....	\$40.00	\$45.00	
Russel Arena:			
Dry Floor Event.....	\$1,450.00 / day	\$1,800.00 / day	
Wedding Setup for 300.....	\$1,450.00 / day	\$1,800.00 / day	
Day Use (less than 4 hours).....	\$75.00 / hour	\$90.00 / hour	
Half Day Event (up to 7 hours including set up).....	\$725.00 / half day	\$900.00 / half day	
Flat Utility Rates.....	\$350.00 / per event		
Security Deposit.....	\$250.00		
Summer Drop In Programming:			
Floor Hockey.....	\$5.00	\$6.00	
Pickle Ball.....	\$5.00	\$6.00	
Punch Card.....	\$25.00	\$30.00	
Olson Arena:			
Dry Floor Event.....	\$950.00 / day	\$1,175.00 / day	
Wedding.....	\$950.00 / day	\$1,175.00 / day	
Day Use (less than 4 hours).....	\$75.00 / hour	\$90.00 / hour	
Half Day Event (up to 7 hours including set up).....	\$450.00 / half day	\$560.00 / half day	
Flat Utility Rates.....	\$350.00 / per event		
Security Deposit.....	\$250.00		
Citizens Forum - Room Rental:			
Per hour (2 hour minimum) - rate per hour.....	\$40.00	\$45.00	
Cleaning Deposit.....	\$100.00		
Office Rental.....	\$14.00 / sq. ft.		

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

LAKEVIEW ARENA	FY 2026 ADOPTED FEE
Storage Space.....	\$7.00 / sq. ft.
Parking Lot Event (High Impact, no inside).....	\$300.00 \$400.00
Miscellaneous Room Rental (per hour).....	\$30.00 \$35.00
Cage Rental.....	\$50.00 \$60.00
Staging and Stairs (per section per event).....	\$30.00 \$35.00
Tables:	
Staff Set Up.....	\$10.00 / table
User Set Up.....	\$5.00 / table
Podium.....	\$10.00 / event
Chairs:	
Staff Set Up.....	\$5.00 / chair
User Set Up.....	\$2.00 / chair
Pipe and Drape (per 8-foot section).....	\$10.00 \$12.50
Pipe Only.....	\$5.00
Used Glass	
Large Sheet.....	\$20.00
Small Sheet.....	\$15.00
Equipment / Operator (2 hour minimum).....	\$55.00 / hour
Genie Boom (equip. only).....	Midway Rental billed direct to event
Forklift and Operator.....	\$125.00 / hour (2 hour minimum)
Advertising (Oct 1st - Sep 30th):	
Dasher Board Space - avg. size 12 sq. ft.	
Prime-Per Board Foot.....	\$20.00 / board foot
Non Prime-Per Board Foot.....	\$10.00 / board foot
Scoreboard Advertising.....	\$1,500.00 includes installment costs
Zamboni	
Prime-Per Square Foot.....	\$15.00 / square foot
Non Prime-Per Square Foot.....	\$10.00 / square foot
In Ice Advertising-Due by September 1st	
Prime-Per Square Foot.....	\$15.00 / square foot
Non Prime-Per Square Foot.....	\$10.00 / square foot
Banner Advertising	
Overhead.....	\$10.00 / square foot
Wall/Railing.....	\$5.00 / square foot
Frames	
Restroom Signs.....	\$5.00 / week / sign
Large Wall Frame.....	\$75.00 / week / sign
Small Wall Frame.....	\$25.00 / week / sign
Other Space (Walls, Doors, etc.).....	\$15.00 / month / sign \$225.00 / month / sign \$75.00 / week / sign \$5.00 / square foot

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

MARINAS	FY 2026 ADOPTED FEE
----------------	------------------------------------

Presque Isle Marina:

Transient Boater Fees (Rates based on boat length)
Per Waterways Commission Approved State Wide:

Under 25'	Flat Rate	<u>SLIP RATE D</u>
25'	.76/ft	\$34.00
26'	.79/ft	\$35.00
27'	.79/ft	\$36.00
28'	.79/ft	\$39.00
29'	.79/ft	\$40.00
30'	.81/ft	\$41.00
31'	.81/ft	\$42.00
32'	.81/ft	\$44.00
33'	.81/ft	\$45.00
34'	.83/ft	\$46.00
35'	.83/ft	\$47.00
36'	.83/ft	\$50.00
37'	.83/ft	\$51.00
38'	.83/ft	\$52.00
39'	.83/ft	\$53.00
40'	.87/ft	\$55.00
41'	.87/ft	\$56.00
42'	.87/ft	\$57.00
43'	.87/ft	\$58.00
44'	.87/ft	\$61.00
45'	.90/ft	\$62.00
46'	.90/ft	\$63.00
47'	.90/ft	\$64.00
48'	.90/ft	\$66.00
49'	.90/ft	\$67.00
50'	1.01/ft	\$68.00
51'	1.01/ft	\$69.00
52'	1.01/ft	\$70.00
53'	1.01/ft	\$73.00
54'	1.01/ft	\$74.00
55'	1.04/ft	\$75.00
56'	1.04/ft	\$76.00
57'	1.04/ft	\$78.00
58'	1.04/ft	\$79.00
59'	1.04/ft	\$80.00
60' & over (per foot)	1.36/ft	\$81.00

Over 60' will follow 2012 Waterways transient rate
schedule #2

Cinder Pond Marina:

Transient Boater Fees (Rates based on boat length)
Per Waterways Commission Approved State Wide:

Under 25'	Flat Rate	<u>SLIP RATE E</u>
25'	.76/ft	\$37.00
26'	.79/ft	\$39.00
27'	.79/ft	\$41.00
28'	.79/ft	\$42.00
29'	.79/ft	\$43.00
30'	.81/ft	\$45.00
31'	.81/ft	\$46.00
32'	.81/ft	\$48.00
33'	.81/ft	\$50.00
34'	.83/ft	\$51.00
35'	.83/ft	\$53.00
36'	.83/ft	\$54.00
37'	.83/ft	\$55.00
38'	.83/ft	\$57.00
39'	.83/ft	\$58.00
40'	.87/ft	\$59.00
41'	.87/ft	\$62.00
42'	.87/ft	\$63.00
43'	.87/ft	\$64.00
44'	.87/ft	\$66.00
45'	.90/ft	\$67.00
46'	.90/ft	\$69.00
47'	.90/ft	\$70.00
48'	.90/ft	\$72.00
49'	.90/ft	\$74.00
50'	1.01/ft	\$75.00
51'	1.01/ft	\$76.00
52'	1.01/ft	\$78.00
53'	1.01/ft	\$79.00
54'	1.01/ft	\$80.00
55'	1.04/ft	\$83.00
56'	1.04/ft	\$84.00
57'	1.04/ft	\$86.00
58'	1.04/ft	\$87.00
59'	1.04/ft	\$88.00
60' & over (per foot)	1.36/ft	\$90.00

Over 60' will follow 2012 Waterways transient rate schedule #2

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

MARINAS	FY 2026 ADOPTED FEE
Transient Slip Rental.....	Set by Waterways
Sewage Pump Out Rate: 30+ gallons.....	\$5.00
Laundry.....	Per Posted Rate
Seasonal Slip Rates: Presque Isle Marina (38 seasonal slips):	
30 ft. slip (5).....	\$2,950.00
35 ft. slip (1).....	\$3,265.00
38 ft. slip (19).....	\$3,724.00
45 ft. slip (13).....	\$4,370.00
55 ft. slip (1).....	\$5,434.00
50% additional fee for Non-Michigan registered boaters	
Cinder Pond Marina (91 total slips):	
24 ft. slip (36).....	\$2,368.00
30 ft. slip (44).....	\$2,950.00
38 ft. slip (11).....	\$3,724.00
Mooring Field (21).....	\$550.00
50% additional fee for Non-Michigan registered boaters	
August 1 all seasonal slips and mooring field fees will be reduced by 50%	
Unpermitted Placement of Vessel Charge.....	\$50.00 / day
Launch Ramp Fees for Presque Isle & Cinder Pond Marinas:	
Seasonal Pass.....	\$80.00
Pass Replacement Fee.....	\$20.00
Second Car Pass.....	\$20.00
Daily Launch Fees:	
Presque Isle Marina.....	\$8.00
Cinder Pond Marina.....	\$8.00
Winter Boat Storage Rate (Mattson Park Only):	
Resident per foot.....	\$1.50
Non-Resident per foot.....	\$2.00
Unpermitted Late Removal Charge.....	\$50.00 / day
Bulkhead Rate: Transient	
Non-Commercial:	
Not using water or electric.....	Transient rate D
Using water or electric.....	Transient rate E
Commercial:	
Not using water or electric.....	Dble Transient Rate E
Using water or electric.....	Dble Transient Rate E
Seasonal Bulkhead and Boardwalk	
Private.....	Seasonal Rate
Commercial.....	Dble Seasonal Rate
Waiting List Fee	(variable rates below)
Resident.....	\$25.00
Non-Resident.....	\$35.00
Civil Infraction - Launch Fee Violation.....	\$25.00

Marina fees are approved by Commission in January

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

PARKING FINES	FY 2026 ADOPTED FEE
----------------------	------------------------------------

Refer to Article III Parking, Stopping and Standing

CIVIL FINES AND COSTS:

Parking on public streets in violation of waste collection parking restrictions..... \$25.00

Please refer to City Code 46-67

CIVIL FINES AND COSTS:

(1) Failure to park with wheels parallel to roadway & 12" of curb..... \$25.00

(2) Failure to park with wheels adjacent to & within 12" of left hand curb or properly signed one-way street..... \$25.00

(3) Stopping, standing, or parking vehicle other than at angle to curb or edge of roadway indicated by signs..... \$25.00

(4) Leaving vehicle unattended without setting brakes or stopping motor and when standing upon grade without turning front wheels of vehicle to curb or side of highway..... \$25.00

(5) Parking on street as to leave insufficient width of roadway for free movement of traffic..... \$25.00

(6) Parking without permission of owner of any public or private property..... \$25.00

(7) Parking on a sidewalk or crosswalk..... \$25.00

(8) Parking within 2 feet of a public or private driveway..... \$25.00

(9) Parking within 15 feet of a fire hydrant..... \$25.00

(10) Parking within 20 ft. of a crosswalk or 15 ft. of intersection of property lines at intersection of street..... \$25.00

(11) Parking within 30 ft. upon approach to flashing beacon, stop sign, or traffic control signal..... \$25.00

(12) Parking within 50' of nearest rail of railroad crossing..... \$25.00

(13) Parking within 20' of driveway entrance to fire station & on side of a street opposite fire station..... \$25.00

(14) Parking alongside or opposite any st excavation or obstruction when stopping, standing, or parking..... \$25.00

(15) Parking on highway side of any vehicle stopped or parked at edge or curb of a street..... \$25.00

(16) Parking upon a bridge or other elevated structure upon a street or highway..... \$25.00

(17) Parking within 200' of an accident at which police officers are in attendance..... \$25.00

(18) Parking in front of any theater..... \$25.00

(19) Parking any place or any manner to block exit or exits conspicuously marked as such, of buildings..... \$25.00

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

PARKING FINES	FY 2026 ADOPTED FEE
(20) Parking so as to block or hamper immediate use of and immediate egress from any fire escape.....	\$25.00
(21) Stopping, standing, or parking a vehicle in violation of any parking restrictions duly posted by sign.....	\$50.00
Second Offense.....	\$50.00
(22) The parking of a vehicle in a public alley, except when authorized by law.....	\$25.00
(23) The stopping, standing, or parking of a vehicle in an unloading, delivery, or pick-up zone.....	\$25.00
(24) Stopping, standing, or parking of buses or taxi cabs only when permitted by law.....	\$25.00
(25) Parking of a vehicle other than a bus or taxi cab in area officially designated a bus stop or taxi stand.....	\$25.00
(26) Parking a vehicle upon or across a line or mark designated a parking space.....	\$25.00
(27) Depositing in a parking meter a coin for extending parking time which has been established for the parking space adjacent to parking meter.....	\$25.00
(28) Parking on a public street or alley 1:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m. in violation of winter parking ban.....	\$75.00
(29) Depositing in any parking meter of any slug, device, or metallic substitute for a United States coin.....	\$25.00
(30) Removal, defacing, injury or tampering with, opening or willfully destroying the usefulness of any parking meter.....	\$100.00
(31) Parking in designated handicapped space without approved Handicapped Certificate or Registration.....	\$100.00
- - - Fail to display handicapped permit.....	\$5.00
(32) Expired parking meter/pay station.....	\$15.00
(33) No person shall stop, stand, leave, or park any vehicle within 32 feet of the certificate of the eastbound and westbound roadways of U.S. 41/M-28 from the Soo Line RR overpass westerly to the city limits and from Meeske Ave. east along BR U.S. 41/M-28 to McClellan Avenue in the City.....	\$25.00
(34) Parked on City right of way.....	\$50.00
Boot processing fee.....	\$50.00

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

PLANNING DEPARTMENT	FY 2026 ADOPTED FEE
Rezoning.....	\$1,375.00
Street Vacations.....	\$1,665.00
Municipal Property Use License.....	\$475.00
Home Occupation Permit.....	\$105.00
Home Occupation Permit - Revised within one year of approval date.....	\$70.00
Special Land Use Permit (SUP):	
1-2 Family Residential Units; Group Day Care.....	\$995.00
Commercial and Multi-fam Residential (w/ CDRT review).....	\$3,055.00
Commercial and Multi-fam Residential (w/out CDRT review).....	\$1,425.00
<i>SUP includes site plan review and zoning compliance</i>	
Planned Unit Developments:	
PUD Criteria Qualification.....	\$1,405.00
PUD Review (includes site plan review).....	\$5,270.00
PUD Revision - Administrative Minor	
Residential (additions, etc.).....	\$225.00
Commercial structure ≥3 residential units.....	\$910.00
PUD Revision - Major.....	\$2,845.00
[New] Condominium Review.....	\$1,365.00
Site Condominium Review.....	\$2,855.00
Revised (Developer Initiated).....	\$1,045.00
Plats / Subdivision:	
Preliminary.....	\$2,930.00
Final.....	\$4,450.00
Revised/Site Condominium Reviewed.....	\$1,535.00
Text/Graphic Ordinance Amendment.....	\$1,375.00

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

POLICE DEPARTMENT	FY 2026 ADOPTED FEE
Accident Reports/Incident Reports.....	\$20.00
Preliminary Breath Tests.....	\$5.00
Notary Fees (as set by State MCL Act 238 of 2003).....	\$10.00
Animal Traps & One (1) Disposal.....	\$30.00
Applicant Fingerprints.....	\$40.00
24-Hour Liquor License/Inspections.....	\$50.00
Offense	
Civil Infractions:	
Ebike Violation.....	1st 2nd Up to
Littering.....	\$75.00 \$150.00 \$200.00
Barking Dog.....	\$75.00 \$150.00 \$200.00
Dog/Cat at Large.....	\$75.00 \$150.00 \$200.00
Dog/Cat - Unlicensed.....	\$50.00 without license tag \$30.00 if buying license tag Structured fee if bite or destruction occurs
* Possession of Fireworks.....	\$1,000.00
Offense	
Loud Noise.....	1st 2nd 3rd
MIP - Tobacco.....	\$100.00 \$150.00 \$250.00
Skateboard on Roadway/Sidewalk.....	\$75.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
Snow Removal Violations - Chap. 22-25.....	\$75.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
	\$75.00
False Police Alarm:	
Up to 3 False Alarms.....	no charge
4 and Over.....	\$100.00 each
Offense	
Open Intoxicants.....	1st 2nd 3rd
Urinate in Public.....	\$75.00 \$150.00 \$200.00
Conduct on Beach (No Swimming).....	\$75.00 \$150.00 \$200.00
No Helmet on Moped.....	\$75.00 \$150.00 \$200.00

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

POLICE DEPARTMENT	FY 2026 ADOPTED FEE
Operating without a Taxi Permit.....	\$100.00
Fighting in Public.....	\$100.00
Conduct - Disturbing the Peace.....	\$100.00
Disorderly Person.....	\$100.00
Discharge of Firearms, Air Guns, etc.....	\$100.00
Furnishing Tobacco Products.....	\$100.00
Designation of Bicycle Paths.....	\$75.00
Designation of Walking Paths.....	\$75.00
Abandoned vehicle (Sec. 32-92).....	\$500.00
Offense	
	1st 2nd 3rd
Keeping of Animals (Sec. 8-5).....	\$75.00 \$150.00 \$200.00
Number of Animals (Sec. 8-6).....	\$75.00 \$150.00 \$200.00
Animal Prohibited (Sec. 8-12).....	\$75.00 \$150.00 \$200.00
Feeding Wildlife (Sec. 8-16).....	\$75.00 \$150.00 \$200.00
Sanitation (Sec. 8-9).....	\$75.00 \$150.00 \$200.00
Waterways:	
Houseboats.....	\$100.00
Cargo Information.....	\$100.00
Driftings.....	\$100.00
Obstructing Harbor.....	\$100.00
Abandoned Craft.....	\$100.00
Bridges.....	\$100.00
Anchorage.....	\$100.00
Excessive Noise.....	\$100.00
Reckless Operation.....	\$100.00
Refuse on Beaches.....	\$100.00
Conduct on Beaches.....	\$100.00
Boats at Beaches.....	\$100.00
Motor Vehicles; Camping on Beaches.....	\$100.00
General Regulations.....	\$100.00
Prohibited Activities.....	\$100.00

* Per Michigan Fireworks Safety Act [28.457]
(Of the \$1,000.00 collected, \$500.00 is retained by the City)

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

PUBLIC WORKS	FY 2026 ADOPTED FEE
Solid Waste Fee - City Residents Only.....	
Residential Units (5 Units or less)	
64-gallon cart (inc. 35-gallon cart).....	\$25.00
96-gallon cart.....	\$26.70
2 x 64-gallon cart.....	\$32.45
2 x 96-gallon cart.....	\$35.90
(Semi-annual collection of curbside brush included with garbage collection contract)	
Removal of rubbish, leaves, or brush from R.O.W. or private property when accumulation is present after removal notification to property owner is given for violation on R.O.W. or private property.....	\$50.00 min or actual cost
Installation of Water Tap & Service Line:	
Inspection only (Contractor excavates & taps):	
2" or smaller.....	\$750.00
City Tap and inspection (contractor excavates):	
4" or larger.....	Actual cost (\$850.00 min.) Including 20% for Eng. & Admin.
Inspection Only:	
Utility Extension/Tap already made.....	\$375.00
Installation of Sanitary or Storm Sewer (includes tap)	
Service Line:	
Inspection only (Contractor excavates & taps):	
4" or 6".....	\$375.00
8" or larger and structures.....	Actual cost (\$500.00 min.) Including 20% for Eng. & Admin.
Surface Restoration Costs:	
Asphalt Pavement Replacement.....	\$100.00 / sq. yd. (\$1,000.00 min.)
Curb Crossing.....	\$80/1 ft. (\$750.00 min.)
Sidewalk Crossing.....	\$110/1 ft. (\$1,500.00 min.)
Lawn Repair.....	\$265.00
Service Line Thawing:	
Between corporation & curb stop:	
First time.....	No Charge
Additional time.....	\$200.00
Curb Stop to Meter:	
Normal working hours.....	\$250.00 / hour
Overtime.....	Actual Cost (\$300.00 min.)
Water Service Shut-Off / Turn-On	
(each occurrence):	
Service rate - April 1 to January 15	
Turn curb stop or lock meter valve	
(only where curb stop not available).....	\$65.00

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

PUBLIC WORKS	FY 2026 ADOPTED FEE
Winter rate - January 16 to March 31	
Turn curb stop (plus actual cost of snow removal by machine).....	\$110.00
Overtime service call (all water/sewer overtime calls other than thawing).....	Actual cost (\$250.00 min.)
<i>Invoices for most call-outs will vary from \$250.00 - \$750.00</i>	
Lawn Meter Installation.....	\$300.00
Fee to be increased by extra material cost for installations requiring larger than 5/8"	
Utility Billing Charges:	
Establish Account Charge.....	\$25.00
Name Change on Account.....	\$10.00
Shut-Off Notice.....	\$25.00
Monthly Meter Reading Charge for Properties that Refuse AMI Installation.....	\$25.00
Other Charges:	
Non-Community Event Street Closures (i.e. private / street parties).....	\$300.00
Code Enforcement Mowing.....	Actual cost (\$200.00 min)
Motor Pool:	
Mechanics Labor.....	\$90.00
Note: Water, Sewer & Stormwater Rates set by Ordinance	
Swimming Pool Fill Fee.....	\$200.00
Hockey Rink Fill Fee.....	\$75.00
Grease Trap Inspection Fee.....	\$95.00
MSC Training Room - Room Rental:	
Per hour (2 hour minimum) - rate per hour.....	\$35.00
Cleaning Deposit.....	\$100.00
Hydrant Meter Rental.....	\$100 per month
Non Metered Water Rate - Commercial.....	\$150.00
Non Metered Water Rate - Residential.....	\$75.00

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

**FY 2026
ADOPTED
FEE**

Property Lookup..... \$6.35
(Fee set by BS&A software)

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

TOURIST PARK	FY 2026 ADOPTED FEE
---------------------	------------------------------------

Picnic Site.....	\$20.00 / hour
Security Deposit.....	\$100.00
Temporary Structure at Park Facility.....	\$160.00
Campground:	
Reservation Fee.....	\$7.00
Electric Site:	
Per Day.....	\$45.00
Full Hook-Up	
Per Day.....	\$55.00
Tent Site:	
Per Day.....	\$30.00
Wood, ice, showers, dump station, and pop.....	Per posted rate
Hammock Stand Rental.....	\$7.00
Campground Cancellations..... (w/in 72 hours of check-in time only; otherwise no refund)	\$20.00
Early Check in Fee.....	\$10.00

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

TREASURER**FY 2026
ADOPTED
FEE**

Payment Return Charge.....	\$30.00
Accounts Receivable Late Charge (over 30 days).....	1% per mo. of unpaid balance
Single Lot Special Assessment Administration Fee.....	\$75.00
Landfill Authorization Fee: Commercial Hauler.....	\$70.00
Residential Property Owner.....	\$15.00
Tax Collections - MARESA.....	1% of taxes collected
Property Tax Administration Fee.....	1% of tax bill
Small Claims Court Filings.....	\$75.00
Tax Roll on CD.....	\$750.00

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

WATER TREATMENT PLANT

**FY 2026
ADOPTED
FEE**

Bacteriological Analysis:

Drinking Water, Source Water, Wastewater, Pools and Spas.....	\$25.00
Beaches and Swimming Areas.....	\$25.00

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

WATER/SEWER ORDINANCE

FY 2026 ADOPTED FEE

Water Ordinance Violation *

1st Offense.....	\$1,000-\$10,000 per day
2nd Offense.....	Minimum \$2,500 per day
3rd Offense.....	Minimum \$5,000 per day

* Section 48-80.

Sewer Ordinance Violation *

1st Offense.....	\$1,000-\$10,000 per day
2nd Offense.....	Minimum \$2,500 per day
3rd Offense.....	Minimum \$5,000 per day

* Section 48.17.5

CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2026 FEES

WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT

FY 2026
ADOPTED
FEE

Industrial Wastes:

Local.....	\$0.11 per gallon (\$200.00 minimum)
Non-Local.....	\$0.14 per gallon (\$250.00 minimum)

Landfill Leachate.....

\$0.04 per gallon

Domestic Wastes - Trucked Holding
Tank Waste Septage & Porta-Johns.....

\$0.18 per gallon
(\$150.00 minimum)

Vactor Waste:

Local.....	\$135.00 per cubic yard (\$200.00 minimum)
Non-Local.....	\$135.00 per cubic yard (\$250.00 minimum)

Groundwater Dewatering Within
Sewer District.....

\$0.0033 / gallon
(\$200.00 minimum)

Laboratory Analysis.....

\$25.00

Bacteriological Analysis - Sewage.....

\$25.00

Extra Strength Waste Surcharge

(varies by contaminant):

Suspended Solids.....	\$0.20 per lb.
B.O.D.....	\$0.30 per lb.
Ammonia Nitrogen.....	\$1.20 per lb.
Phosphorus.....	\$2.00 per lb.

RV & Buses

(Wastewater Plant Location Only).....

\$5.00